Forensic Science Laboratory
29, Sector-B-1, Phase 5, Hayatabad;
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
Tel.091-9217394 / Fax.091-9217251

No.32& /FSL, Dated 28 /02/2024

The Reglstrar
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tnbunal
Peshawar.

Subject:  SERVICE APPEAL NO.1753/2023 MST: SHEHNAZ EX- COMPUTER OPERATOR
(BS-16).

VS

'THE _ADDL: INSPECTOR GENERAL OF _POLICE, HQRS- KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA AND OTHERS, o

*

Memo:

Kindly refer to the subject service appeal No.1753/2023 by the title "Mst:
Shehnaz Ex-Computer Operator VS The Addl. IGP Hars, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar and

others",

Reply/comments on the above referred service appeal along with its
enclosures are hereby forwarded as desired, please.

't_:'vm@: (Sé>>
———
‘ ~ , . Forensic Scie : ry
i v Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
No.__ /FSL ' . i

Copy of above is forwarded to the Addl. IGP Investigation, Khyber

- Pakhtunkhwa for kind information, please.

DIRECTOR
Forensic Science Laboratory
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
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‘“ BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL' KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

> ks PESHAWAR.
SER WCE APPEAL NO 1753/2023

Mst; Shehnaz Ex-Computer Operator (BPS 16) CCPO, Office Peshawar.

M’hvhcr Podchtukhwa .

edviee Tribunal

Disey MNo. l Zé“gz

(Appellant) . patea 24 ~03-22Y

Addl: Inspector General of Police, (HQrs) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.Peshawar & others -

VERSUS

T
BN
.

(Respondents)

SUBJECT: PARA WISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS.

Respectfully Sheweth:

Preliminary objections: .

ii.

i,

v.

V.

V1.

REPLY ON FACTS:

That the appellant got no cause of action & locus standi to file the
instant appeal ‘

That the appellant has not come to the Tribunal with clean hands.

That the appeal is bad for mis-joinder and non-joinder of necessary
partles :

That the appeal is bad in its present form hence not maintainable.

That the appeal is liable to be dismissed in limini.

That the appeal is badly time barred.

Pertains to record, hence no comments,

Para is incorrect. Appellant during service proved herself an inefficient,

habitual absentee, tardy and wilfully absented herself from duty with effect

from 01.11.2022 to 15.05.2023. On account of such misconduct she was
- served with a Show Cause Notice. In ;response to which she submitted her
| reply which was perused by the competent authority however her.reply

was found unsatlsfactory, hence she was issued with charge sheet and'

proper department enquiry was 1n1t1ated against appellant.( Copy of show

cause notice, reply , charge sheet/summary of allegation and reply are
attached as( Annex A to D) |

Para is incorrect. On account of - absence from duty w.e.f, 01.11.2022 to

15.05.2023, _appellant ‘was proceeded agamst departmentally, however

A durlng enquiry proceedmgs appellant, agam absented herself from lawful

duty and 1ndulgmg in ‘misconduct h_y arriving late/tardy at numerous - |
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occasions to attended her duty. On account of such mis-conduct she was

served with another show cause notice. Copy of show cause_notes

attached as (Annexure E).

Incorrect after popper departmental enquiry and ﬁpon receipt of

recommendations of enquiry panel, she was served with Final Show Cause

‘Notice and after personal hearing awarded major punishment of removal

from service through speaking order (Annexure F & G).

Correct to the extent of filing depanrhental appeal however the same was

examined by the appellate authority and after giving her proper

. opportunity of Personnel hearing, but she failed to satisfy the appellate

authority in providing any plausible evidence in suppbrt of her wilful
absence, however medical documents which she produced before the
appellate authority were just to cdver up her wilful absence period.
Appellant’s record also shows that she is habitual abse;ntee and proved

herself an in efficient official, hence her departmental ap:peal was rejected

on merit vide order dated: 06.09.2023.( copy of order attached as

(Anexure - 1.)

Para No.6 is incorrect and misleading, reply already given in the

- proceeding paras.

That the orders of respondents are quite legal and in accordance with law/ -

rules. Appellant has got no cause of action to file the extent appeal which

is devoid of merit, hence liable to be dismissed.

Grounds:

8.  Incorrect. The Order of removal ﬁoﬁ service by the competent authority is
quite legal and accordance with rules. |

9. Incorrect. The Order of respondents are based on facts, law hence the same
are sustainable in the eyes of law.

10. Incorrect. Reply already given vide para above.

11. Incorrect. The respondents have .acted in accordance with law and

observed the due process of law in the departmental proceedings. The

appellant was served with the Show Cause Notice, Charge Sheet and

- Statement of allegation, whereas during enquiry she was also associated "

with the enquiry proceedings and proper opportunity ‘'was provided to

defend herself. Consequent upon receipt of recommendation from enquiry

#
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12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

3

panel, wherein she was found guilty, therefofe, she was served with Final

Show Cause Notice and before passing final order she was heard in person

- by the competent authority.

Incorrect. Misconduct and indiscipline attitude of the appellant can be
accessed from the fact that even though she was transferred to FSL but she
was reluctant to comply with the legal and valid order and for long time
she resisted the said order. Such an attitude of a member of the discipline
force is un-becomiﬁg of a good officer.

Incorrect. Each and every document so produce by the appellant was
considered by the respondenté but the same were found to be Lame

excuses just to protect her skin from the clutches of law.

* Incorrect. Order of removal of the appellant from service is quite within

the domain of the competent authority. The competent authority and
appellate authority have acted purely in accordance with law and merit of
the case. The order of removal from service of the appellant being lawful
needs no interference and requires to be upheld in the larger interest of

law, justice and fair play.

Incorrect. All legal and codal formalities were fulfilled by the respondents
during the departmental enquiry.

Incorrect. It is well established principle of the service laws that leave is
not privilege of an official / officer. It is the discretion of competent
authority to sanction or not to sanction leave to his subordinate. In this
paragraph the appellant has considered her right to sanction leave by her
officer, which is absolutely against the Service laws and rules.

Incorrect. As explained in the proceeding para the appellant was associated
with the enquiry and was afforded legal opportunities to defend herself
during the enquiry proceedings.

Incorrect. The order of respondents are quite legal and in accordance with

law.,

Incorrect. The appellate authority properly examined the departmental

appeal, and before passing final order she was also heard in person, but the
appellate authority after finding no substance in the plea taken by the
appellant dismissed her departmental appeal through speaking order. The
order of dismissal of appeal is also in accordance with‘ law and rules,

which needs to be maintained/upheld in the larger interest of law /rules.

\\



Prayers:

In view of above stated facts it is therefore, prayed that the appellant
had badly failed to pin point any legal or factual Lacuna in the orders of

respondents, hence appeal filed by the appellant being devoid of merit may please

be dismissed with cost.

‘ v
Director Forghsic Smence Laboratory, Deputy Inspector General of Police,
Khyber Pakjtunkhwa, Pe r. ! Invest1gat10n Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
esHondent No: ' "~ Peshawar.
3 oqdent ~4 . Respondent No. 3
(ZAIB ULLAH KHAN)PSP
Incumbent

WA

Officer

Capital City Poli : Addl: Inspector General of Police,
Peshawar.‘\ ' (HQrs.)Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Respondent No. 5 ' : o Peshawar. _
(SYED ASHFAQ ANWAR) PSP . Respondent No. 1
- Incumbent . : (AWAL KHAN) psp

Incumbent

Respondent No. 2
(DR. MUHAMMAD AKHTAR ABBAS) PSP

- Incumbept

-



" 2 OFFICE or THE ADDI': INSPECTOR GENERAL OF. pouce SR

.. 7" INVESTIGATION BRANCH CPO " o
| KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHA,,WAR

ORDER | ‘
| Computer Operator Shahnaz of Investrgatlon Unlt CPO is hereby

transferred and posted to FSL KP Peshawar with lmmedlate effect She

~will continue to draw pay fr om the Investlgation Unit CPO Peshawar

Mgt MARWAT)

Addl Inspector’ General of Police:
' @/ Investrgatron KP Peshawar .-

No j/gzé 55,;/EC/Inv dated Peshawar the Z/Lf /10/2022

C0bv of above is sent for mfnrmattor\ and r1‘=<:essarv a’*zon_ to.".

T — |. :. ! —.

the- . LT ot
. 1. DIG[inv'-Adhn CPO, Peshawar.
. 2. Director FSL Peshawar.

" 3. Accountant Inv -, |
4. RKInvs. - T

o ’ Rokk kKA KKK F
3 ‘% :

el it e o et . =




| QEPARTURE REPORT L
In comphance wrth the Order No 11486 89/EC/Inv, .date
24 10. 2022 iSaUE‘d by tHe worthy Addl IGP/Investrgatson KP, Peshawar,

Shahnaz Computer Operator, hereby submrt my departure report frol

Investigatron Unst CPO Peshawar today on 31 10 2022 Afternoon

. . 7

/ ‘.

(SHALHNAZ) |
COMPUTER OPERATor
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Forensic Science Laboratory
29, Sector B-1 Phase-V Hayatabad
S ~ Khyber Pakhitunkhwa Peshawar
‘g Tel. 091-9217394 / Fax. (091-9217251
No_S 7& /FSL Dated_/<&/5/2023

Computer Operator,
- FSL Peshawar.

Subject: SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

WHEREAS, you Mnss Shahnaz Computer Operator were posted to FSL vide
Order No 11486- 89/EC/Inv, dated 24, 10 2022, '

- You had not submltted your arrival report at FSL Peshawar and submitted an
application for cancellation of the above posting order on 1 1.11.2022. Subsequently, a note sheet
in this regard has been forwarded by the undersigned to the. quarter concerned for transfer you -

back to CPO.

The competent authority had regretted the cancellation of your transfer order on

15.11.2022. Therefore you were required to submit arrival report at FSL Peshawar immediately.

| You have willfully absented yourself from lawful duty for a long time (w.e.f
01.11.2022 to 15.05.2023) without any prior permission or approval from the competent

authority.

In. hght of the above allegatlon you appear to be guxlty of misconduct and explain

as to why dlsmplmary action: should not be taken against. you under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa E&D

Rules as amended in 2014.

Your written reply should rcach to this office within 07 seven days positively. In

case of failure it shall be presumed that you have no. defense to.offer and an ex-parte action will

be taken against you.

Fo_rensic Scienge Lab
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
. Peshawar
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SUBJECT: REPLY TO THE SHOW CAUSE NOTICE NO.576/FSL DATED 16:05-2023.

dye Fam oL

Respected Sir,

_ Respondent very humbly submitted the following facts and reply to the show
cause notice issued by W/Director, 'F-oren_sic Science Laboratory Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Peshawar vide No.576/F SL dated 16-05-2023.

I was transferred from Investigation Unit CPO to FSL Peshawar vide ocrder No.
11486-89:’EC/!HV: dated 24-10-2022 (attached), during this period | was already on
maternity leave as my delivery was done on x-section process, after x-section | suffered
from severe UTI (urinary tract infection). Due to this reason | report for duty at FSL
Peshawar after 14 days of my transfer. Upon arrival | appeared before the WiDirector FSL
and informed verbally about my medical condition & also request and submit application on
11-11-2022 for cancellation of my transfer order.

in this r:egard the W/Director FSL submitted Note' Sheet on 11-11-2022 to
Addl: IGP/inv: CPO for the cancellation of my transfer order, but the competent authority
had regretted the cancellation order on 15.11.2022. Meanwhile | was on bed rest for two
months upon the adviée of doctor (medical documents attached). In January 2023 | was got
pregnant and the doctor advised 2/2 months bed rest due to medical complication and
previous miscarriage incident record which was occurred due to traveling (medical record
attached).

:;:\\@4“" | report back at FSL Peshawar on 16-05-2023. As | stated above that | was got

pregnant from January 2023 and the doctor advise to avoid travel for the safety of your's

pregnancy (advise of the doctor attached).

o
' é? Due to above mentioned facts itis therefore requested that | may kindly be
H bly treated and exonerate me from the allegatton mentioned in show cause notice

o A
A il
) M 4(/ f* Mj BYNAZ)

: v ‘ / { SHERNAZ )
M//M / red ‘/«ﬂ 9 o vff/ f omputer Operator
(%4 7V / -~ Fore ic Science Laboratory
g Z ﬁ K akhtunkhwa. Pashawar

,//1/ ¢




~_Forensic dcience Laboratory
1 19, Sector B-1, Phase-V, Hayatabad,
"" Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
Tel. Tel. 091-9217394/Fax. 091-9217251

p—

No. 7SS JFSL, Dated: 2.010611013

MS, SHAHNAZ

Computer Operator

Questioned Documents Section,
FsSL, Peshawar.

Subject: SHOW CAUSE NOTICE.
WHEREAS, you Miss Shalmaz Computer Qperator of Questioned Docunient

Scetion FSL Peshawar have arrived lote and absented yourself from lawful duty as follows:

PR

Date .~ .A?g:;us‘c)e\ Late amvai;
- . .[31.05.2023 01
- oesmom L 01
‘(02.06.2023 | - . "2 hours, B minutes
§5.06.2073- o1 ' pE '
) 106062023 | - - 17 hours, 30 minutes
oI | .. | \houn 25 minutes
12.06.2023 | - S Thours
13.06.2003 | + 0O -
14.06.2023 | : 7 hours, 5 minutes
SR S N L PR
19.06.2023 01 , -
20.06.2013 [ 2 hours, 45 minutes.

This amounts to gross ‘misconduct, Indiscipline and distrust towards government
gduty on your part and liabl2 to be punished under Khyber pakhtunkhwa E&D. Rules {amended

in 2014).

' Therefore, you are directed to explain your position fn watten within theee
days pmitive.y_i bthervise cepartmental proceedings shall be fnitiated agatnst you.

A o

© 7 firecron
Fqc’cusl(\&:limce Labor el
Rhybar Paktgunkhwg, Pealawar




o OFFRICE OF nn« (
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, :
CENTRAL POLICE OFFICL,
Kj!,lY_B]‘ R PAKHTUNKIIWA PESHAWAR

No. Sl L -V, dated Peshawar the o4 fo 0 2023

-l ) ORDEB
Lady Computcr Opcrator Shahhaz Invcst;gatxon Wing CPO is hercby tr ansferved

- o&posted to CCPO | Peshawar, with immediate effect.

Sd/-
(RIZWAN MANZOOR)I’SP
Deputy Inspector General of Police, 1Qrs:
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

PC‘ lld d'

Iiant:_l}Lo. & date even.
N Copyforwarded to the: -

©  Secretary, Election Commission of Pakistan, Islamabdd
o Additional lnspoc' orGeneral of Police, Investigation, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

el Deputy Inspector GeneraliofPolice, 11Qrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar,
Capital City Police Officer, Peshawar-.

©  Accountant General Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
o Registrar, CPO, Peshawar. - '
o ' Office Superintendent Secret Branch CPO Peshawar.

0

CZAHID H)rsp

L? AIG/E Slabilslnm*nt

, - Forlmpcaol General of Police,
: _ - Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Peshawar

S



‘Forensw Scnence Laboratm'y

_ © - 29, Sector: B-1 Phase-V Hayatabad{

4 . ‘Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

—— ' Tel, 0919217394 / Fax. 091- 9217251
e ‘.No yAY4 _.-_;[FSL- Dated 2/ /062023 -

CHARGESHEE'T | B @

i B (-= - .

i Waqar Ahmad D1rector FSL i\nyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar as competent -
authority, hereby charge you Compute. Operator Ms Shahnaz of FSL, Peshawar. as
follows S . : . . .

. That you have no mterest in your official duty.
2. Thatyeuareak aoitual absentee’ and late comer. - '
3. Fhat you. had wﬂlfully -absented yourself from lawfui duty for the following
period wlthout any pnor permlssron or approval from the cornpetent authonty

Date A?;:;sge Late’ .arnval‘s -
[3Tes20m [ o ‘
otmeas 1 01 ST
07062025 |~ . | 2hours 8 minutes |
56203 | O - TR
06062023 |~ | Zhours;30minutes |
07.06.2023‘_1 L “ o 1 hour, 25 rmn!.stec A l‘
e . . - | 3 hours’ ‘
CAEeewn T ot ]
Toeze [ - [ - Zhours; 5 minutes
R E T3 7 I R N T .,
S L% 7R S RS R SR
“20 06. 2023 j CE A Tfhours-,:45 rninuteﬁ ,A ‘w
- Total - 06 (days) ~1 -13 hours: & 53 mlnutes E n

in the hght of the above alleganoas you appear to be gu:lty of mlsconduct andf , !
requrred to explain. as tq why disciplinary action should” not be. taken agamst you
_ under Khyber Pakhtunki‘wa Efﬁczency and Discipline Rules 2011, sectron 5 (b) ’

, \'our wiritten reply should reach to'the enquiry commlttee wrthln 07 seven days
' 'p0$1twely after reCEIDt of- this. charge sheet. in case of failure it shall be presumedﬁ
.that you have no defense to offer and an ex-parte actzon wul be taken against you.

Alsc 1ntimate wnether you des1re to be heard in person or otherwrse o .

A sta;ement of allegatxons is enciosed '

f;ﬂ
(Vy( AHMAD). PSP ,;’5/,/
Director—-< : .

Forensrc SCIP‘[’ICE Laboratory,
A Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar




. - Forensic Science Laboratory:

. " 29, Sector B-1 Phase-V Hayatabad -~

o _-‘_h.‘.,Khybeppgkhtgnkhwa_PeshaWar o

A3 Tel 091-9217394 / Fax. 091-9217251
. NoZ3-4¥/FSL Dated 2/ |26 /2023

- DISCIPLINARY ACTION "~ “ " o .E )

"] ‘Waqar Ahmad Director FSL, Khyber - Pakhtunkhwa - Peshawar ‘being:
competent authority am of the .opinion that you Computer Operator. Ms.
Shahnaz of FSL Peshawar have rendered yourself {iable to be proceeded against

~ “departmentally, -as-you have committed the ‘following acts: of omissions/"
commissions: 3 : : e o

| STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS

. That you have no intéreét: in your official duty. o

2. That you are a habitual absentee and late comer. =~ . . . o
S 34 That you had willfully absented yourself from lawful.duty for the following

period without any prior permission or approval frg m-the competent authority. .

N

W

© Absence -
1 o .- (Days)

B 575717 R R
0 R RS L
'i-;:b-2‘06'2023. T E - 2 hours’if:s.z@“mes» b ;Q.

‘Date . Late arrivals

- leeLea0z3 {7 - 2 fours, 30 minutes. '

L rormeaem T | hown 75 rinutes
Crizoeon [ 1 T Thous
B N 7 E N A R — | -
140642023 '. T 2 hou»rs';;.‘sjmi‘nﬁtes' S
S T 17 R T D B
B 71 R B B -

| 120.06.2023 | - T AZI'hours',:l{S_mihuies‘

“Total [ 06(days) .| 13'hours & 53 minutes

_ For the p;L.u'pose of scrutinizing the. facts with (éterénce-tij your previous long B
absence, an Enquiry Cemmittee comprising of Mr. Muhavmmad Bital Gov. :Analyst for
Narcotics, Mr...Zahoor Islam Inspector/Incharge Chemical Section and Mr. ‘Safdar Ali .

Shah Inspector/Incharge FPB has already been constituted vide this office No.695-
98/FSL, dated 07.06.2023. The same committee to enquire into the above allegations.

N

T Dector
(™ T LRI Forensic Science Laboratory .

.8

" Copy of above is sent to the:- B T T
1. Add\: Inspector General of Police, Investigation, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar for
" kind information, please. - o - e T
2. Mr.-Muharrimad Bilal, Govt. Analyst for Narcotics, FSL Peshawar. = =
'3 Mr. zahoor Islam Inspéctor/Incharge Chemical Section FSL, Peshawar.
4, Mr. Safdar Ali Shah Inspector/Incharge FPB, FSL, Peshawar.. -



A Forensrc Sc1ence Laboratory
w29, Sector B-1, Phase-V, Hayatabad e
" Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar:. : .7
B ".‘Tel 091 9217394/Fax 091 9217251

, il  GRDER S - :

i . Thrs order -wiil dlspose off the Departmental Enqurry agamst Computer |

Operator Shahnaz of FSL Peshawar regardmg the followmg charges

1. That Compcter Operator Shahnaz was posted to FSL Peshawar v:de order
No 11486 89/EC/lnv dated 24:10; 2022 | -

| _2,[That she had not submltted her arrwal report at FSL Peshawar and submltted
_'an applicatron for cancellatton of- the above postmg order on 11. 11 ZOLL__,_,ﬁ
T EE ' Subsequently, a. note in this regard was forwarded by the undersrgned to the ,

v e H

: 'quarter concerned for her repatnatron back to CPO

-’3-.‘ That “the - competent authorrty regretted her repatnatron request on
| 15 11 2022 Consequently, she was reqtnred to submlt arrivat report at the.
c FSL Peshawar immedrately after her repatnatlon was regretted

N :4'."She had wrllfully absented herself from lawful duty for a long tune (w ef. .
S, ' 1. 11 2022 to 15.05. 2023) w1thout any pnor permrssron or approval from the"- '
. competent authorlty or submlssmn of any plausrble reason for her absence

o -Computer Operator Shahnaz ‘was issued - charge sheet and summary o
' allegatlons while- a Deptrtmental Enqurry Commlttee compnslng Govt Analyst for.
Narcotics: Mr. Muhammad Btlal Khan, Inspector/lncharge Chemlcal Section Zahoor Islam” and‘- '
lnspector/lncharge FPB Safdar Ali Shah' was. constltuted to conduct -the. Departmental"

Enqmry agamst the above named off1c1al Lo o

o Durtng the course of Departmental Enqun’y, _the commlttee summoned the
) f "Adefaulter Computer Operator Ms: Shahnaz, Mr. Muhammad Ayaz t‘ne then incharge HR FSL
O M Rahat Ullah HR Secteon and HC Sana Ullah Lme Offlcer FSL Statements of these" '
: ~off1crals were recorded in the presence of the delmquent ofﬁc;al Durmg the enquwry N
o :proceedmgs, the commtttee\gave full opportumty of defence and cross exarmnatwn to- the_ :
ccused offu;Ial Ms Shahnaz. Consequently, findings of the enqmry cornrmttee were’ :
. .~.'.subm1tted before the unoerstgned wherem Computer Operator Shahnaz was found gurlty :
- and recommended for smtable pumshrnent under E&D Rules 201 1. ' '

‘.

Fmat Show Cause Notice was 1ssued to the defaulter ofﬁcra' and reply of the
same WaS FPCcm:u AISO :!"_e was heard in person and: was glven ample opportumty to

"-present any plaustble ]ustlﬁcatlon regardmg allegatwns leveled agamst her. =




g Forensrc Scrence Laboratory \
29, Sector B-1, Phase-V, Hayatabad
'Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. { _
Tel. 091 9217394/Fax 091- 9217251 o

After nearing the delznquent ofﬁcral and* gomg through the avatlable materral

: placed on frle l ‘have found Computer Operator Shahnaz” gurlty of h\gh mchscaphne and
mlsconduct bemg a government functlonary

Unfortunately her personal demeanor has also remamed questronable -Her_
husband namely Asad Ultah called from cell number 03352446000 on 06. 06 2023 and _
- ,‘ - threatened that if the démands of his wife are not acceded to, he will resort to filing a .
' | civil su1t agamst FSL Thls shows the drsrespectful attrtude of the computer operator‘:
« AShahnaz and those who ‘were - approachmg a govt offlce at the behest of the‘
| _aforementloned official to blackmall a govt office and lnterfere in the off1c1al matters of |
FSL Peshawar ThlS 1ncu3ent was duly recorded in the Dally Dlary of: FSL Peshawar vrde‘“

) D.D.No. 08; dated 06.06. 2023 at 16: 10 rs.

Furthermore after the Departmental proceedxngs were mltlated agalnst the‘. '
dehnquent ofﬁcral she agam resorted to absentmg herself from the lawfut duty andl _
. .mdulgrng in rmscunduct by arrlvmg late: at numerous occasrons to attend her duties. A

- separate departmental e'tqmry has been mmated 1n this respect

_ She isaha )1tual absentee, rnahngerer and prone to waste ofﬁmal time. She. :
unhkely to. become a Jood office hand as she has proved herself in her mmal fwe years B
- service. L . . S '_ T .
A Keepmg in vrew the above facts 1, the under51gned bemg c0mpetent
authorlty, hereby award her the maJor pumshment of” "Removal from Serv1ce" under the o
'Efflaency and Dtsmplme Rules 2011 w1th 1mmedzate effect. . . e .
* The'period of absence f.e. 01:41.2022 to 15:08.2023 to be treated as leave
‘mthout pav whtle rernuneratlon for thrs perlod to be recovered from’ the dehnquent

-

-offxc1al accordmgly

Order_ ann_ounced.

AHMAD) PSP - //{;(
ctor .. 4o

' Forensrc Science pratory, .
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

Dated Peshawar, the i 8 /07/2023 T
-(&\\"\ ' Copy of above is forv a"ded for 1nformatron and necessary actron to the

1. Addb. lnspector aeneral of Police, investrgatton Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar for
kind information, please. .

'Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar R '
Office Supdt: E-V,-CPO, Office Supdt: inv; Accountant lnv, CPO Peshawar
Head Clerk and SRC FSL Peshawar ' R o .
'0ff1c1al Concerned

. sn'.e.w?-' K
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‘Forensic Science Laboratorj
- 29, Sector B-1 Phase-V Hayatabad

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

Tel. 091-9217394 / Fax. 0919217251

No_£9Y 1¥SL Dated_(F/ (2023

* CHARGE SHEET

|, Waqar Ahmad- Difeé;dr’ !fSL," Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar as competent
authority, hereby charge you Combuter Operat‘or Ms. Shahriaz-of FSL, Peshawar as
follows:

~ 1. That you were posted to FSL Peshawar vide order No.11486-89/EC/Inv, dated
24..'1;0;2022;

- That you had not submitted your arrival report at FSL Peshawar and submitted
an application for cancellation of the above posting order on 11.11.2022.

o

Subsequently, a note in this regard was forwarded by the undersigned tc the
quarter concerned for your repatriation back to CPO.

3. That t_he compete_rjt authority regfefted your repatriation request ‘on
15.11.2022. Consequently, you were required to submit arrival report at the
FSL Peshawar immediately after your repatriation was regretted.

4. You had willfully absented yourself from lawful duty for a long time (w.e.f
01.11.2022 to 15;05;202_3) without aﬁy prior permission or approval from the
competent-authority or submission of any plausible reason for your absence.

In the light of the above allegations you appear to be guilty of rmsconduct and
required to explain as to why disciplinary action should not be taken against you
under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Efficiency and Discipline Rules 2011, section 5 (b).

Your written reply. should reach to the enqulry committee within 07 seven days
positively after receipt of this charge sheet. In case of failure it shall be presumed
that you have no defense to offer and an ex-parte action will be taken against you.

Also intimate whether you desire to be heard in pers‘onfor otherwise.

(WAQARAHMAD) PSP~ /

A statement of allegations is enclosed

Forensic Scienc
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
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Forensic Science Lavvratus ¥ ,
29, Sector B-1 Phase-V Hayatabad &
L ‘Khvbcr Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. Sl 18
L Tel. 091-9217394 / Fax. 091-9217251 @
' . No(js i8/FSL, Dated_c 7 o?foé/zrm

%

DISCIPLINARY ACTION

| Wagar Ahmad Drrector FSL, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar bemg
competent authority am of .the opinion that you Computer Operator Ms'
Shahnaz of FSL Peshawar have rendered yourself liable to be proceeded agalnstﬁ:.
departmentally, as you have commltted the following acts of omlssronsl

Eommissions: T . : L
! . q
i . STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS

1. That you Computer Operator Ms. Shahnaz were posted to- FSL Peshawar on;; ;3““~
24, 10: 2023 but you had not submltted your arnval report at FSL Peshawar. 3

2. .That you had not: submltted your arrival report at’ FSL Peshawar and submrtted*' Lo
Bn .application for cancellatlon of the” abova postm order on 11.11: 2022
’ Subsequently, a note in thrs regard was forwarded by the undersrgned to the

: quarter concerned for your repatriatlon back to CPO C A . ~;.:,_v"j' ‘

3. Hhat the competent authonty regretted your repatriatron request on N
15.11. 2022, Consequently, you were requred to submlt arrival report at th ‘

» FSL Peshawar lmmedlately after your repatnatron was' regretted g

5. You had willfully absenled yourself from lawful duty for a long tlme (w. eefc ’
01.11.2022 to+15.05.2023) wrthout any prior: -permission or. approval from the :

competent authority or subrmssron of any plausible reason for your absence

For the purpose of scrutmmng the facts wrth reference to above allegatlons an {‘“
Enguiry Committee comprising of Mr. Muhammad Bllal Gov: Analyst for Narcotics, Mr :
7ahooy islam Inspector/ Incharge Chemical - Sectron and - Mr Safdar Ali Shia_",,
Inspector/Incharge FPB is hereby’ constltuted : .

' ' - . Forensic Sciem
' ' Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, eshawar

Copy of above is forwarded to the - '. ' R _,

.,1-. Addl: \nspector General of °ol1ce, lnvestigat\on Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawarf
kind information; please. - . .
Mr. ‘Muhammad Bilal, Govt. Analyst for Narcotrcs, FSL Peshawar
Mr. Zahoor Islam lnspector/ incharge Chemical Section FSL, Peshawar
. Mr, Safdar Ali Shah lnspectorﬁlncharge FPB, FSL Peshawar

AW
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: Re;gea‘ecf Sir. -

That your honor has. tssued the above noted charge sheet to the.._'.r |
undersngned statmg the allegatlon therem. whlch is replted as para .
1 . wise. : v

1. Needs no reply

2. That the’ underslgned was transferred from CPO ,
investigafion unit to FSL Peshawar Government of Khyber
‘ Pakhtunkhwa vide order no. 11486- 897EC/Inv dated 24—10
2022, however, the undersigned was on maternity . Ieave‘-
and the undetsrgned reported after 14 days of her transfer \
: it is. worthy to mentioned that on maternity leave the
' undersigned cannot be “transfer because it has certam
implication of rehnqwshmg of the charge and of the arr 1val-
repoit. however, the samne wnpltcahon and effect were: not:
. considered by the: departrnent hich was legal right of the'
o ] _ undersigned. Moreover, the same . was not taken' ifito -
consideration. Fufthermore, the undersigned submltted an TN
application on 11- - 2022 for cancellatlon of the transfer-
order and the same was regrated on. 15-11 -2022, whlch was .
communicated later on to the: undersngned Meanwhlle
. noted, pceurrence took place undersrgned was ‘on bed r.est
. . which was advised by the -competent quarter/DocaorQas .
y .~ undersigned was suffeﬁng frdm illpess and other ?gynae".
S o complication which was reported torthe department. dully-
: with the apphcatlon of the undersagned (Documents-
. attached) “ L

o Pa*a No 3 of the charge sheet as rephed above, however"
. ' the under51gned apprlsed the department/ofﬁce as above

.
._ 'n-

VS

4. Para No 4of the charge sheet is mcorrect the undersrgned
1 has alieady ‘submitted and forwarded her .stance’" by

subrnitting her application, hence, the instant para ) is not _ R
. . " \ '. ' 1“ . .

e

e e e iewee—memimrie s amm et e



. et — e — &

w® =

2t
sustairiable, and no willful ;absence has been commltted by
the undemgned cannot be term as willful absentla and"
misconduct. It is, further prayed that the department:y, vude'

letter NS. 693/FSL dated 07-06- 2023 recommended the
repetr: tion of the undesigned to the CPO n

D"
It is, therefore. requested/prayed that due to the}
“abovementioned reasons the reply. -of the
. undersigned be accepted and charges : level
" against the undersigned be mthdrawn by,’
consigning the i |nqu1ry in hand &k

S o SHEANAZ T

Computer Operator ..
Forensic Science Laboratory -
«thyberIPakhtur_\khwa. Peshawar'i .

NOTE: N
1. Copy of Reply to the show cause noticé No. 576[FSL dated 16-05- 2023 s
enclosed Lo RS
2. (,opy of the Medjcal Gemﬁcates are enclosed. - j S °3 " B

PEEE

,'9

Voo ot ————— —————
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' o '29,-Sector B-1, Phase5, Hayatabad
: : Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawai, O é‘g
Tel 091 -9217394/ Fax.091: 9217251

( CR JFSL, oated07-/oélzoz3

To: The Addl. Inspactor ‘General of Pollce, .
Investigation, Kl'yber ‘Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar. ',

" Subject: Surrender of Ccmputer Operator Ms. Shahnaz back to CcPO.

Memo: : . AP o

, It is submitted that a Shaw Cause Notice was 1ssued to Computer 6perator
Ms. Shahnaz  .-on 16.05,2023 for her previous long absence from duty (w.e.f. 01 11, 2022 to
15.05.2023): In this regard she subrmtted her reply on 02.06. 2023 which is late by 09 days and

A pleaded the reason for her medrcal treatment and rest. This reply should have bee "made

. earlier to avail any madical leave in this regard (FIA) in thls regard a: departmental; nqurry . .

has been initiated (F/B)

Furthermore, on 31 05 2023 she absented herself for two days (w e. f .>1 05 2023
to 01.06.2023) without any priof permission or approval (F/C). She rs alsoa habrtual late comer'
and has arrived tate on 05 trrnes since her arnval report on 16 05. 2023 Her repeated absence
frorp duty and late arrivals is also spoiling this offrce envrronrnent s

B
t
s disturbed and this is having a bad effect on the official efivironment. The presence of chnld

o .
She also brmgs a young chrld with her to the ofpce due to whrch the sta f-of

it puttrng the child in danger as the corndors are’ frequently used for moving. heavy '1terns.m -

. trolleys and some substanceshave chemrcals in them which is rmunous to health

" On 06.06.2023 at about 15: 50 hrs; her husband narnely Asad Ullah called frorn

,Cell" number 0335-2446000 and sard that 1f the demands of her w1fe are not acceded to, he will

resort to filing civil suit agamst FSL. Accordrng to her husbands message on phone cau she is
pre'g.nant again. The environmient of FSL cannot afford to have a: reportedly pregnar}t femalef ’

due to its rnherent hazards as. mentroned before (l_: >, - o PR '
I . . . . . R o .‘ . ) ~. .‘.j;.:! .
Therefore, itis. requested that Computer OperatoEiMs. Shahnaz"mayf:k_in_dly be

surrendered back to CPO due.to her ill drscrpline

A T —FecTor ¢
‘ Lo ‘ Forensrc»S jence l.aboratar%f (
’Peshawar”
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‘Forensic Science Laboratory
29, Sector B-1 Phase5 Hayatabad
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

Tel & Fax. 091.9217394
No

FlNAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

WHEREAS, you Ms. Shahnaz Computer Operator of FSL Peshawar committed

the gross misconduct, as defined in Efficiency and Discipline Rutes, 2011. The foltowing is the
statement of allegations:

1: That. you were posted to FSL Peshawar' vide order No.11486-89/EC/Inv, dated
24.10.2022. '

2. That you had not submitted your arrival report at FSL Peshawar and submitted an
application for cancellation of the above posting order on 11.11.2022. Subsequently, a
note in this regard was forwarded by the undersigned to the quarter concerned far
your fepatriation back to CPO.

©3. That the competent authority regretted -your repatriation réquest on. 15.11.2022.
" Consequently, you were. required to submit arrival report at the FSL Peshawar
immediately after your repatriation was regretted.

4,

You. had -wilifully absented yourself from tawful duty for a long time (w.e.f 01.11.2022

to 15?05.2023‘) without any prior permission or approval from the competent authority
or submission of any plausible reason for your absence.

Resultantly you.were issued charge sheet with summary of allegations. A
Departmental Enquiry Committee consisting of Mr. Muhammad Bital Incharge Narcotics

Section, Mr. Zahoor Islam incharge Chemicat Section and Mr. Safdar Ali Shah incharge FPB
Section FSL was constituted to conduct Departmental Enquiry into the matter.

WHEREAS - the -Enquiry Committee finalized the enquiry proceedings by giving
you. full-opportunity of defense ‘as well as cross examination. All the statements have been
recorded by futfilling all the codal formalities. Consequent upon completion of enquiry
proceedings, the Enquiry Committee has communicated its findings to the undersigned.

WHEREAS,; going through- the findings and recommendation of the Enquiry
Committee, material: placed on-record and other relevant’ papers including your defense
before the Enqwry Committee, | Waqar Ahmad, PSP, Director FSL, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

. Peshawar issue you this Final Show Cause Notice to offer you full opportunity to come up with
sansfactory reply supported by evidence in your defense.

‘You are therefore, reqmred to-submit your reply to this Final Show Cause
Notice within Seven Days of the receipt of this notice.

(WAQARAHMAD) PSP

RECTOR 774

Foren51c Sal taboratory
KP, Peshawar

NRGC IR

IFSL Dated () f 107/2023

e PRGN e T g



In response to the attached Flnal Show Cause Notlce itis submltted that 1'did
'not go “absent mtvntlonally rather I was ill and suffenng from fernale related gynae
',lssues regardlnﬂ which | have alrcadv ;ubmltted my reply earller aiongwuth medical
documen'- For the.last few weeks: | am facing gr eat hardsh:ps in the.instant: enqusry :
__nroceedmgs Wth"l have been 1n|tlated against me on the allegatlons of absence from

duty, which are lotally baseless’ Now I have been lransferred to CCP Peshawar whore
|- havc assumed my dutnea ' ‘

itis'requested that the inéiaht en’quiry may él'eése‘ be ﬁied and my pay may be
“released.as under the rulr—*s sa|ary of a government employee cannot be SlOppcd :
even if the employee is under suspensnon I'am facmg great d:fflcultucs due to the.
' stoppage of my salary, |

o . -

) / S R ) Youirs Qbea'renl'ly,

.
».

S

COMPUTER OPERATOR

S
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- " ENQUIRY REPORT
lRTME&TAL ENQUIRY AGAINST MS. SHEHNAZ COMPUTER OPERATOR
FSL PESHAWAR IR -

A -_ - . . g
s erartmenta! Enquiry was initiated by the competent authority against Mst.
‘ omputer Operator vide No. 695-98/FSL dated 07-06-2023 (F/A) and an Enqui ..
Committee was constituted as follows: m

E Mr. Muhammad Bilal In-charge Narcotic Section.
A u _Mr. Zghoor Istam ““In-charge Chemical Section.
iil. Mr. Safdar Ali-Shah - In-charge Finger Print Bureau.

) | A proper charge sheet and statement of allegations on the following charges
were issued and served upon the official.

CHARGES:

1. That you Computer Opérator Mst: Shehnaz were posted to FSL Peshawar on 24-10-
2023 but you had not submitted your arrival report at FSL Peshawar (F/B).

2. That you had not submitted your arrival report at FSL Peshawar and submitied an
application for cancellation of the above posting order on 11-11-2022. Subsequently, a

note in this regard was torwarded. by the Director FSL to the quarter concerned for your

repatriation back o CPO (FIC).

3. That the competent authority regretted your repatriation request on 15-11-2022.
bmit arrival report at the FSL Peshawar

Consequently, you were required to su
immediately after your repatriation was regretted (F/D).

ourself from fawful duty for a fong time (w.e.f 01-11-2022 to

4. You had witlfully absented y
approval from the competent authority of

15-05-2023) without any prior_permi‘ssion or
submission of any plausible reason for your absence.

e above allegations Mst: Shehnaz Computer Operator FSL

In response of th
Enquiry Committee (FIE). Her reply to the

peshawar submitted her writtenv reply before the
Enquiry Committee i reproduced-as under.

y A
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1.
2.

“That your honor has issued the above noted charge sheet to the undersigned

stating the allegation therein, which is replied as para wise.

Needs no reply.

That the undersigned was transferred from CPO Investigation Unit to FSL

‘Peshawar Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa vide order No.11486-89/EC/Inv:

dated 24-10-2022, however, the undersigned was on maternity leave and

reported after 14 days of her transfer. It is, worthy to mention that on maternity

leave the undersigned cannot be transferred because it has certain implication of

relinquishing of the charge and of the arrival report, however, the same

implication and effect were not considered by the department, which was legal

right of the undersigned. Moreover, the same was not taken into consideration.

Furthermore, the undersigned submitted an application on 11-11 -2022 for
cancellation of the transfer order and the same was regretted on 15-11-2022,

which was communicated later on to the undersigned. Meanwhile, noted
occurrence took place undersigned was on bed rest which was advised by the
competent quarter/Doctor as undersigned was suffering from illness and other
gynae complication which was reported to the department duly with the
application of the undersigned. (Documents attached).

Para No.3 of the charge sheet as replied above, however, the undersigned
appraised the department/office as above.

para No.4 of the charge sheet is incorrect, the undersigned has already
submitted and forwarded her stance by submitting her application, hence the
instant para is not sustainable, and no willful absence has been committed by the
undersigned cannot be termed as willful absentia and misconduct. It is, further
prayed that the department vide letter No.693/FSL dated 07-06-2023

recommended the repatriation of the undersigned to the CPO".

To dig out the real facts the enquiry committee summoned the defaulter official

Mst: Shehnaz, Mr. Rahat Ullah In-charge HR Section of FSL Peshawar, ASI Muhammad Ayaz
of HR Section FSL and Lines Officer Mr. Sana Ullah FSL Peshawar. Durmg the enquiry
proceedings the Enquiry’ Committee gave full opportunity of defence and cross examined the

defaulter official. Proceedings of cross examination are as under:-

\0‘1\0(\3‘
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o | ‘5'353;’96-:HR ée’ctiBr‘i .‘FSL cihavar M | e :
' Peshawar : ‘
committes in connect i Mr. Rahat Ullah summoned by the enquiry
on with the enquury. he verbal!y as well as in written submitted his
statement before the enquiry commlttee that he was on ex-Pakistan leave from 25-10-2022 to
16-11-2022 Afor_perfor.m}ng. of Umrah and reported back to FSL Peshawar on 17-11-2022 (F/G).

In the light of abOve'queétion No.2 the Enquiry Cbmmittee summoned ASI
Muhammad Ayaz the then incharge HR Section FSL Peshawar and asked about the
submission of medical documents by the defaulter official who verbaily as well as in written
denied that the defaulter official did not submitted any medical documents in HR Section (F/H).
Whereas, regardlng questnon No 5 .& 6 the Enquiry Committee summoned HC/Lines Officer

FSL Sanaullah who verba!ly as ‘well as in written reply demed about the telephonic

conversation with Mst. Shehnaz Computer Operator FSL Peshawar (F/).

CONCLUSION:

During the enquiry proceedings, the Enquiry Committee provided full opportunity

of defence and cross examined to the defaulter official.

From the perusal of record and statements recorded during the course of enquiry
and as per medical documents submitted by Mst: Shehnaz Computer Operator FSL Peshawar,
this is a fact that the defaulter official even if suffering from gynecological complications did not
follow the requsred procedure to avail proper medical leave and remained absented from the
lawful duty for a long period i.e. 01.11.2022 to 15.05.2023. During this period she had

withdrawn full pays without performing her official duty without authorization.

Keep;ng in view of the above the enquiry committee concludes that Computer
Operator Mst: Shehnaz is .f_ounAd‘gwlty of the charges leveled agamst her. She may be awarded

suitable punishment under E&D Rules 2011,

' : ..1’\!: {
lnspéctor Safdar Ali Shah- r'Zahoor Islam Muhammad Bifal Khan.
Incharge Finger Print. Bureau incharge Chermcal Sectlon “Incharge Narcotic Section

(Member) : Vember)- - (Member)
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¢ <4 . lubpwtul Gem.lal of atice Kiivhe ) tu“]tunl(h\'\/d 4,'\le1t101111 L / : ‘
. inspec{m Gcncral of Police lnveﬁl’LmlOﬂ i hybcr Pakhmnkhw a T T .

. e, i : CA::_ "';‘; - e

Subject: MIEM.A/ REPRESE PRESET‘JTATION AGAINSTTHE - T

o ORDER DATED - 18.07. 2023WHERE tBY-THE Al 1’1' LLANT WAS :
. RFMOVLD Y‘ROM SERVK L BY AWARDXN{}‘ MAJOR .l’ENAl}T\’.

“‘peutr.d Su

1 That the dppellanl WS appmuted as «.ompuler operator m wor{hy Dcpartmenl o the
rccummendanon of Un, pubhc Setvu,c, Commlssmn of Khybel Pakhtunkhwa in vear

04.07. 2017

2 That the appellant as such periormmo her duties with dcdloatlon honesly due diligence -
o the enlire sailsfacl on of her 1mmedmle semors ws(.hout fmy (.ompldlnt wnh tull zeal’ :
since her induction. _ ) : ' S

3 That a show cause notice was issued to the appell’mt ancl an mquuv was umductul

without fulfiling mendatory pmt.edurc with the usp(mdcm Department /compelenlg

- avthority. : : :
4 That after ‘complication: of inquiry the appellant was d\\laldt‘d the major Pemlw vide .

or der dated 18. 07. 70"3 ‘and recened bv the appelldnt 011 ’77 07 2023 and was removed

from service. ' p : . ‘
T h"lt order:of remov'ﬂ of service hy the Lompetent 'luthorll j, s 1lleg,;11 'md 'lg,dmsl the !awf )

(e 1}

an subject. o : ; : :
6 That no pmcedmc w1atsoeve1 on the suhju,i inquiry whu.h 13 1mndalury m mgmd o -
facts, nquiry and assc cigted the relevant record and person - o
7 That the inquiry so initiated the competenl autherity under thc hw anci havmg, no. '
-’llll]lO"‘f" to ccmducl thie sdme dm m;, ‘the sub]ecf 1mpugnecl mqmry 1he appcllant got -
transferred vide letter No.1831.36 E-V. to..CCPO" oﬂlce Pesh'lwar on 21.06: "(

wherein she submme( her arrival report on 23.06. ?073(copy attached ).
8 That order, so lssued uy competcm mthomv/ department :s riot accordmg to law, pohuy L

~ andrules. ", : - - . ‘
9 Thal the order of ef'jo ndent d partment 18 based oh malahde Pcrqonal “Iudgub (md. L

(2

. bldbcd and'is not sust.,lmblc in the eyes of law. S :

10 That-the ;,rounds anc reasons So. mentxoued in the 1cm0val (nder are, basclcss and no

: commlttev., was ‘constituted wherie the appel}ant could have: delend herself, the findings so .
- 'bach on the statement of wnnesaeq have nuil;ly in the eyeb of Llw as.the same have no. L

base 'md essence.

Itis .  therefore humbly requeatcd 1]1’11 the muuu,ned 1emoval oxdu daled 1? 07 '70 ) is’i}!egai", '
unlawiul . and may kindly-be withdraw w1th 'ﬂf back/ consequenua] benel' ts. ‘ '

» \'ist ‘ahehnnz

: '-j.-',Computu operator (BPS - 1())

S ECP affice, Peshawa«

("CP OUJCC Peshawar ="
ull 03 ,5.2446000 S

'jl")h‘le"t!:: 03.08.2023
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OFFICE OF THE ADDL: INSPECTOR GENERAL of POLICE
INVESTIGATION, BRANCH CPO - - .

- KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

ORDER
B/ 4 .
; el This order will disposi '
! [P e e-0 3
b _,%é;)e p ff the departmental appeal preferred by Lady_Computer

hnaz of Investigation Unit CPO, Peshawar under the E&D Rules-

) ) . 2011 against the
order of Director FSL, KP in which she was awarded major pun

' ishment of Removal from Service on
\. the following allegations:- '

Allegations:-

That she was posted to Fst, Peshawar vide order No.11486-89/EC/Inv:
dated 24..10.2022. She was required to report/assume duties at FSL, but she inspite
of reporting at her new place of posting slipped away and absented herself from

duty for a period of 5-months and, 15-days. She was continuously drawing her
salary as usual. On pointation, she was subjected to departmental proceedings. On
tompletion of proceedings, the charges levelled against her were proved and she
‘.’VOS also found habitual absentee, maiingerer in the discharge of duties and
indiscipline. Being found guilty of the gross misconduct, she was awardec “Mujor
Punishment of Removal from Service” and also ordered to recoup the amount bein;
drawn by her during the absence period.

Lo I have gone through the relevant documents/material placed on record which

i

‘\&\a\“ revealed that the appellant could not justify her prolonged & wilful absence from duty during the

couvrse of departmental proceedings despite being given full opportunity of self defence. Even
o du»}ng cross examination, she failed to satisfy the Enquiry Committee regarding her wilful absence:.
Upaen the findings of the Committee she was issued Final Show Cause Notice to which she replied.
bui she‘again failed in producing any cogent justification regarding the charges levelled against her.
The undersigned also gave her proper opportunity of personal hearing. She wa:
hewrd in person in detail, but she again failed to satisfy the gndersigned in providing any plausible
evidence in support of her wilful abseﬁce. The meadical documetjts which she has produced aftes
i commencement of departmental énquiry are just Yo cover her absence period. Her previous affic::
q (;.?;;*)rd also depAicts her to be habitual absentee and an indisciplined official. Hence the charges

) §a§z1st"her were proved beyond any doubt.
{ A et

fn the circumstances mentioned above, the undersigned (competent authority;
1 ' ‘uphold the order isstied by the Director FSL vide Nu/882-889/FSL, dated 18.07.2023 and the instan:
: - apr.ealis rejected. - - | B /

| .{DR. ISHTIAQ AH ARVAT) PSP/PPIVI
e _ : ' Additional Inspector Geheral of Palice
' ‘ _Investigation, KP Peshawar.

aaam T

EC/Inv:, dated Peshawar, the ¢)5_/09/2023.
Copies are sent for information and recessary action to the:-

1 ’0(’7' {&Directqr FSL Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshaw: -
2. All concerned.

, '#*$:¢-*,:4;*4:-+(*¢: PR R %
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| ‘M.B.B.S, MCPS‘.

'~aaec0ioglst &
‘trasound ‘Specialist

Pt’s Name Qi ACa O

Presént:i’ﬁon Foetal -

“Mov ements

ULTRASQUND FINDINGS:
, .;‘ P o \/ ne/T WO/’ Chree
No of Foctuses ' . PR B LongitudlnalaransverselOblnque .
CLie . ¢ AR T ‘ ;

‘Size Of Gestatlonal Sac

: .C'rowntRamp Lcngth o o
Biparietal Diameter . il
- Femug, Length | |
Abdominal C:rcu'nfcrcnoceID:ameter o
Geetatwnal age on measurement (I

Am ot_mt of h_qoutj

Comments

E’Iaccntal Locall;agn Mamlx Qa
FU NDAL ANTERIOR/POSTERI OR

RIGHT/LBFT/LAT [LTERINE WALL
v UIPER SEGMENT/LOWER SEGMENT
{1 PL ACENTAL LOWER SEGMENT .

R COVERING INT. OS/
)
NOT covmzmr INT. os f——"
'03&7-:.364666 /Laul d!fu’}‘::;xﬂtﬁ - :u;f".";?%diﬂ:‘ﬁj}g
03 1'9475068 o _‘ : (_;I;’U,/._J/) ["l/f_.-7 OPL'Q: 30 wab}f

. | o3us-9245408: Al
\ - - .0 | 0312:5008679
0912213545
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Gynaecologist &
Ultrasound Specnahst
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Jorthwest General -

Hosy. 118 Resesreh Centre

agu L0
CluSRema R &1‘#“

Ckue LT Cxﬁb

!’:JU.SAI\bd.fFPglvisu “/ '

CCCIU.RIE

- [cac

7 Urea - © 2 creat . C,/Z(P :

[T HBS+HCV [ Cal. +Uric Acid .~
—resiFBs 'HBA1C
C PSA S C:l.i:.lrof.&ow
igce ¢ [CXEche

'-ufl};»:{;f-’é_i;’ng.uz‘_z__d_,-.'_-_‘-'_ .

- 2 "/ia )

3 Cousullt:zint*’G._'cngr'.:il & Endo Utologist

C3.CT-KUB ' o .
P CRF

«—

[

‘MBBS, FR'C"‘.S;‘GRE)‘ DU (Univ. Cotlege London)

FEBU (Fetflow Eucopean Board ‘of- Urelogy)
Sector. ‘A’-_},'ﬁ.-:!_"lm‘se-v, Hayatabad, Peshawar. ’
U.AN: (091)'-"'l:.ll'-583-380, Ph 091-5838800,

“Cell: 0333‘-"92’78222,.E-.r'nuil:"ururologist@nwgh,pk
. . . 4 LT ey

. pMBDC Reg: No: 2631:N

D:lte:i‘f_ﬂLLA LA~

Age 2 2 _“_Sex:‘ M

3:"1;_:5&/’92,‘1,&;;‘.1-1
W oy Lo RS

"L A Project ot ALLIANGE HEALTHCARE (Pvt) LK




Lady Reading Hospital, M pest awar
A2 - 8

N : . ) { v l(cm}mg |\lv[:i(31.|. MEL e, Phones \.‘_;“"‘2 .._._L.u_n‘.,_l;,\; oL - 4@
: . - Epnle mifisidiednpek, W clsiie, v T A co —
R < et =
4 DISCHARGE SUMM . S

) “-.; . — - :
“leuical Recond Mumber; K : . jesi ’ .- 37
e ber :20000455?831  Admission No - K0222000080987 .

. ¢ : Shehnaz, Bibi , Admission Date +'19-3UL-2022 09:49:31
Sex : Female : . . Admission Status  ; Emergency
aga 1 31 Year(s) . Discharge No < . S
address ° ; House # , Street &, Secror Aréa Peshawar Pakistan Discharge Date s 21-JUL-2022 10:25:06 """,}'- N
iy : Peshawar , Pakistan - . Discharge Status 3 Improved P P
parzon Phone ¢ : ] ’ Pricnary Consultant  : TANVEER SHAFQAT - BN
Home Fhone - : ) - Agmitting Consuftant ¢ NAZIA UAQAT PR )
" : . [ TR ’

Diagnosis Juring khis Admission : .

Backqround Medical Problem(s) {List any chronic medical conditions that t

hxgertension ete.}: . . .

Feason for Admission: ' Ty
INDICATION:g4p1+2 with 37 weeks pog with 30h with fetal distress grade 3 ms! . . oL

Diagnoctic &Theraopeutic Procedures pPerformed : . : h
EG LSCS - . .
[HDICATION: g+ 2 with 37 weeks pog with Dol with fetal distress grade 3 sl T .
ADM#B070, B#,5928 C/S#1 186 S : PR
SURGEON: ¢h mana : : ) : o
ASSISTANT :dr sabar! . . N B

to i

atient ma have; such as dlabe:tes mellitis; asthma

‘e
-

FINDINGS: A/t mate baby with A/S 8/10,10/10 delivered as cephalic grade 3 sl . . o : '

. g DEbmin. : B

th term he idng pp cephabic : . i
ov 05 3 Cm cenvix uneffaced membranes absent station -3 )

PROCEDURE: : - A .
PATIENT SHIFTED TQ O.T, PUT IN SUPINE PASITION, ANESTHATIZED, CATHETERIZED, CLEAN & DRAPED, P/F INCISION GIVEN, PECTUS,CUT, .
MUSCLES SEPERATED, P/C REACHED, LUS [T ZNTAFIED, NIC GIVEN, EXTENDED. An alive healthy male baby delivered as cephalic. with AfS
8/10,10/10 F/B PLACENTA AND MEMBRANES By CCT METHOD. UTERUS CLEANED AND STICHED 1M GOUSLE LAYER, HEIMOSTASIS SECURED, ¢
DRA'H KEPT IN. INSTRUMENTS, SHARPS B FACKS COUNT COMPLETED BY ASSISSTANT, SDOMEN CLOSED IN REVERSED ORDER; ASD DONE, -~

 PATIENT VITALLY STABLE, URINE CLEAR, NO ACTIVE BLEEDING AT THE END- ' A

pet

POS [ OP ORDERS: _' 3 . v R
NBM TFC ‘ : " _ L L
ORAIN TEO : o R . :
CATHEVER 24 HOURS T o S
M) SULZONE 2GM 1/V BO (ATD} * , : : i
N INF FLAGYL 100 nt }/V TDS R . =
{103, TRAMAL + GRAVINATE 1/V STAT THEN 505 - : L
) VOREN 1/M TD5 . : -

Condition at Discharge:
stable : - . o . . i . s
followup Instructions: ’ ' . . : a . i
HOME TREATMENT: : . ] L] VR
) QBACT 2GM IV "8D |V *BD .ATD FCR 2 DAYS R .

i 1nj hepatin 7500 w s/c OD for 2 days ther .. : A
¢ TAB FLAGYL 400MG 1 TDS FOR 5 DAYS . S v
e TAB HEMETHAN 5UMG'1 TOS 5 DAYS A . : *

| ¢ TAB POLYMALT | 0D AT MORMING 1 MONTH
| < TAB CALBREE 1 OD AT MIGHT 1 MONTF  ©

° | ¢ PYODINE SOLUTION DS ON WOUND W'TH DAILY DRESSING
| ¢ REMOVE STITCHES AFTER 7 DAYs .

5

st
Iy !z“.b") 3 }\. . ~

awt

2
-,
S

. PR . * . -en
| g . . . 1 [N
: ' A / Foﬂ“;‘uwmup“
S ot Kl‘c\‘"“. S
1nstructions: A

e .-.-' -
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o : DEPARTMENT OF MEBICAL IMAGING
‘r : : : Hava*abad Medical Complex, Peshawar.
: Phone’ '9217140-7 Ext: 231
. . ¢ radhmc9@gmail.com -
ADr. Mehreen Samad o . S : oy
C.P.S A I : S R
A;soc'ale Professor & - o - o RS
Head of Radiology Department ‘ - : Loy
D- Ghazala Wahid ' . Or Naila Tamkeen Dr Mahnoor Rehman
F.C.2.S _ E.C.PS F.C.P.S :
Assisiant Prefessor - AAssnsta_n! Brofessar . Confullant Radlologs.,t )
©r Adnan Ahmed . o Dr Maimooha 'Af‘sar ' Dr Rabta Sh'ah. ~
F.C.P.S F.CPS F.C.P.S ~
Assistant Proiessor Specialist Registrar - . .5930'3“51 Reglslrar
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR
4 SERVICE APPEAL NO. | 1753/2023 |
Mst; Shehnaz Ex-Computer Operator (BPS-16) CCPO, Office Peshawar.
‘Appellarit)
VERSUS
Addl: Inspector General of Police, (HQrs) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar & others

(Respondents)
AFFIDAVIT

|, Waqar Ahmad PSP, Director FSL, Peshawar do hereby solemnly affair on the
oath that the contents of Para-wise comments/reply in the above captioned
Service Appeal on behalf of Respondents are correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief. Nothing has beeh concealed from this Honourable
Tribunal. ' -

It is further stated on the oath that in this appeal, the answering

respondents have neither been placed ex-parte nor defense has been struck
off. :

DEPONENT

AHMAD) PSP

ECTOR

Forensic Scien
Peshawar.

CELL: 0335-9768886
Birector
Foronsic Scieires Lobaratory
Khipher Puihitunihawa, Peshawan

ry
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’ BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR '
SERVICE APPEAL NO. 1753/2023
Mst; Shehnaz, Ex-Computer Operator (BPS- 16) CCPO Ofﬁce Peshawar
‘ (Appellant)
VERSUS . :
Addl: Inspector General of Police, (HQrs) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar & others
N { Respondents)
AUTHORITY. LETTER
Muhammad Irshad Khan DSP FSL, Peéhawar is authorized to .submit' Para-
wise Comments/Reply and defend above éaptioned Service Appeél on behalf of |
respondents in Honorable Khyber-Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar.
Deputy Inspector General of Police, : J
' Investlgatlon Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, '
] Peshawar.
. N\ Respondent No. 3
(WAQAR AHMAD)RsP .
Tncumbent (ZAIB ULLAH KHAN)PSP
Incumbent
Capital City Pohce‘@fﬁcer , Addl: Inspector General of Police,
Peshawar. \ (HQrs.) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Respondent No. 5 : - Peshawar.
(SYED ASHFAQ ANWAR)PSP : ~ Respondent No. 1

Incumbent (AWAL KHAN)psP

Incumbent

\_/1‘

DIG EW |
For :Inspector General of Police,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Peshawar.
Respondent No. 2
(DR. MUHAMMAD AKHTAR ABBAS) PSP
Incumb nt



